505729030 10/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5775841 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAODONG WANG	06/26/2019
DIANRONG LI	06/26/2019
LINGJUN MENG	06/26/2019
ZHIYUAN ZHANG	06/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, BEIJING
Street Address:	NO. 7, PARK ROAD, ZHONGGUANCUN LIFE SCIENCE PARK,
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	102206

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16656574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-353-2313

Email: richard@sci-tech.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD ARON OSMAN

Address Line 1: 530 LAWRENCE EXPY # 332

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIBS17-002-2US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD ARON OSMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/richardaronosman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050755 FRAME: 0449

505729030

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS: Xiaodong Wang, Dianrong Li, Lingjun Meng and Zhiyuan Zhang; all of Beijing, China

ASSIGNEE: National Institute of Biological Sciences, Beijing

No. 7, Park Road, Zhongguancun Life Science Park,

Beijing, 102206, China

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY: *Treating Male Senescence*, disclosed in NIBS17-002, or in patent applications:

PCT/CN2018/082934; Filed: Apr 13, 2018; PCT/CN2017/080746; Filed: Apr 17, 2017; or

filed herewith.

WHEREAS: Assignors have invented or contributed to the Intellectual Property; and

Assignee desires to acquire all rights to the Intellectual Property;

THEREFORE: for valuable consideration received, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property in all countries throughout the world, including: (i) all right, title and interest in and to all patent applications thereon in all countries throughout the world, including the above-named applications and any continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, (ii) the right to claim priority to any and all such applications, and to file further applications in any and all countries throughout the world, and (iii) all right, title and interest in and to all patents which may be issued thereon in any country throughout the world,

AND each Assignor warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor:

AND each Assignor hereby agrees upon request, to execute any instrument which Assignee desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned applications;

AND each Assignor authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents granted on the Intellectual Property to the Assignee;

This assignment shall be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignees and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Date: Jun 26, 2019

Xiaodong Wang

Dianrong Li

Lingiun Meng

Zhiyuan Zhang

RECORDED: 10/18/2019

And accepted on behalf of the assignee:

Richard Osman, Attorney for Assignee

PATENT REEL: 050755 FRAME: 0450